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18.24 Total consumer bankruptcies reported, calendar years, 1979-82 (concluded) 

Year and province 
and territory 

Total 
estates 

Total 
assets 
$'000 

Total 
liabilities 

$'000 

Total 
deficiency 

$'000 

New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 

335 
8,878 

14,301 
1,114 

507 
2,123 
2,085 

12 
3 

4,000.4 
88,493.7 

178,346.3 
19,851.5 
13,473.6 
54,466.4 
48,679.2 

102.1 
9.4 

30,643 

11,097.0 
327,672.1 
552,422.6 
42,854.2 
25,317.2 

126,465.5 
141,439.0 

359.5 
95.0 

1,256,042.5 

7,096.6 
239,178.5 
374,076.3 

23,002.7 
11,843.6 
71,999.1 
92,759.8 

257.4 
85.7 

838,843.7 

18.25 Summary statistics^ of estates closed during 1980-82, under the Bankruptcy Act 

Year and item 

1980 
Bankrupt estates 
Estates closed 
Assets as declared by debtors 
Liabilities as declared by debtors 
Realization by trustees 
Costs of administration 
Costs as percentage of 

realization 
Paid to creditors 
Average percentage received by 

creditors 
Proposals 
Proposals closed 
LiabiUties as declared by debtors 
Paid to creditors 

1981 
Bankrupt estates 
Estates closed 
Assets as declared by debtors 
Liabilities as declared by debtors 
Realization by trustees 
Costs of administration 
Costs as percentage of 

realization 
Paid to creditors 
Average percentage received by 

creditors 
Proposals 
Proposals closed 
Liabilities as declared by debtors 
Paid to creditors 

1982 
Bankrupt estates 
Estates closed 
Assets as declared by debtors 
Liabilities as declared by debtors 
Realization by trustees 
Costs of administration 
Costs as percentage of 

realization 
Paid to creditors 
Average percentage received by 

credhors 
Proposals 
Proposals closed 
Liabilities as declared by debtors 
Paid to creditors 

No. 
$'000 

" " 
" 
% $'000 

% 
No. 
$'000 

" 

No. 
$'000 

" 
" 
" 
% $'000 

% 
No. 
$'000 

" 

No. 
$'000 

" 
" 
" 
% $'000 

% 
No. 
$'000 

Atlantic 
provinces 

848 
10,739.1 
35,013.6 

1,545.3 
955.7 

62 
589.6 

2 

19 
2,620.2 

732.4 

889 
7,709.1 

24,954.5 
1,314.8 

637.7 

49 
677.1 

3 

11 
450.0 
151.4 

971 
9,724.3 

30,088.7 
1,594.5 

805.7 

51 
788.8 

3 

24 
1,401.6 

518.0 

Quebec 

4,888 
56,527.2 

185,315.3 
21,278.3 
15,357.0 

72 
5,921.4 

3 

45 
14,209.6 
1,922.9 

5,317 
75,610.0 

238,104.8 
19,887.6 
11,021.3 

56 
8,866.3 

3 

76 
22,427.1 

3,627.8 

6,995 
107,909.2 
337,291.4 
26,292.7 
14,805.7 

56 
11,486.9 

3 

93 
34,735.8 
11,769.0 

Ontario 

7,016 
88,606.1 

288,266.1 
17,675.3 
12,075.2 

68 
5,600.1 

2 

34 
10,447.3 
1,295.2 

7,795 
101,734.0 
324,378.8 
20,860.7 
11,684.6 

56 
9,176.1 

3 

35 
6,655.2 
1,454.6 

13,033 
180,714.2 
613,971.7 

37,891.6 
17,068.1 

45 
20,823.5 

3 

43 
30,331.1 

3,126.4 

Prairie 
provinces 

2,194 
37,656.5 
98,413.8 
10,096.9 
5,934.7 

58 
4,162.2 

4 

10 
6,355.2 

853.5 

2,516 
42,607.4 

106,143.6 
7,495.5 
3,747.4 

50 
3,748.1 

4 

12 
2,215.0 

291.5 

3,371 
57,320.2 

148,434.0 
9,703.0 
4,704.6 

49 
4,998.3 

3 

12 
2,494.0 
1,297.8 

British 
Columbia 

1,367 
26,751.6 
78,193.7 
5,751.3 
2,993.5 

52 
2,757.8 

3 

33 
4,339.2 

913.6 

1,886 
35,691.9 

120,691.8 
6,273.5 
3,407.0 

54 
2,866.5 

2 

37 
22,713.3 
2,289.9 

1,477 
28,590.1 

115,559.5 
15,169.5 
5,203.8 

34 
9,965.6 

9 

46 
15,169.5 
1,088.4 

Total 

16,313 
220,280.4 
685,202.3 

56,346.9 
37,315.9 

66 
19,031.0 

3 

141 
37,971.4 

5,717.5 

18,403 
263,352.6 
814,273.6 
55,832.3 
30,498.1 

55 
25,334.1 

3 

171 
54,460.7 
7,815.3 

25,807 
384,258.1 

1,245,345.4 
90,651.4 
42,588.0 

47 
48,063.3 

4 

218 
84,132.2 
17,799.6 

'Excludes Small Debtor Program. 


