18.24 Total consumer bankruptcies reported, calendar years, 1979-82 (concluded)

Year and province and territory	Total estates	Total assets \$'000	Total liabilities \$'000	Total deficiency \$'000
New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Northwest Territories	335 8,878 14,301 1,114 507 2,123 2,085 12	4,000.4 88,493.7 178,346.3 19,851.5 13,473.6 54,466.4 48,679.2 102.1 9.4	11,097.0 327,672.1 552,422.6 42,854.2 25,317.2 126,465.5 141,439.0 359.5 95.0	7,096.6 239,178.5 374,076.3 23,002.7 11,843.6 71,999.1 92,759.8 257.4 85.7
Canada	30,643	417,198.8	1,256,042.5	838,843.7

18.25 Summary statistics1 of estates closed during 1980-82, under the Bankruptcy Act

Year and item		Atlantic provinces	Quebec	Ontario	Prairie provinces	British Columbia	Total
1980							
Bankrupt estates							46.00
Estates closed	No.	848	4,888	7,016	2,194	1,367	16,313
Assets as declared by debtors	5'000	10,739.1	56,527.2	88,606.1	37,656.5	26,751.6	220,280.4
Liabilities as declared by debtors	**	35,013.6	185,315.3	288,266.1	98,413.8	78,193.7	685,202.3
Realization by trustees	44	1.545.3	21,278.3	17,675.3	10,096.9	5.751.3	56,346.9
Costs of administration	14	955.7	15,357.0	12,075.2	5,934.7	2,993.5	37,315.9
Costs as percentage of		333.7	10100110	20107515	-30-11	396.11.11	40.00
realization	970	62	72	68	58	52	66
Paid to creditors	\$'000	589.6	5.921.4	5,600.1	4,162.2	2,757.8	19,031.0
	\$ 000	207.0	3,001.4	2100011	1110000	4,14,03	200,000
Average percentage received by	0/0	2	3	2	4	3	3
ereditors	*78	4	3	4	- 91	3	
Proposals	100	10	45	34	10	33	141
Proposals closed	No.	19			6,355.2	4,339.2	37,971.4
Liabilities as declared by debtors	2,000	2,620.2	14,209.6	10,447.3		913.6	5,717.5
Paid to creditors	- "	732.4	1,922.9	1,295.2	853.5	913,6	3,717.0
1981							
Bankrupt estates							
Estates closed	No.	889	5,317	7,795	2,516	1.886	18,403
Assets as declared by debtors	\$'000	7,709.1	75,610.0	101,734.0	42,607.4	35,691.9	263,352.6
Liabilities as declared by debtors	**	24,954.5	238,104.8	324,378.8	106,143.6	120,691.8	814,273.6
Realization by trustees	441	1,314.8	19,887.6	20,860.7	7,495.5	6,273.5	55.832.3
Costs of administration	40	637.7	11,021.3	11,684.6	3,747.4	3,407.0	30,498.1
		.021.1	11,021,5	11,009.0	94191.4	3,10110	and in our
Costs as percentage of	970	49	56	56	50	54	55
realization		677.1	8,866.3	9,176.1	3,748.1	2,866.5	25,334.1
Paid to creditors	\$,000	0//.1	0,000.3	9,170.1	3,740.1	2,000.5	40,004.5
Average percentage received by	44	4		3	4	2	
creditors	070	3	3	3		-	
Proposals	7.5		166		10	12	171
Proposals closed	No.	11	76	35	12	22,713.3	54,460.7
Liabilities as declared by debtors	\$'000	450.0	22,427.1	6,655.2	2,215.0		
Paid to creditors		151.4	3,627.8	1,454.6	291.5	2,289.9	7,815.3
1982							
Bankrupt estates							
Estates closed	No.	971	6,995	13,033	3,371	1.477	25,807
Assets as declared by debtors	\$'000	9.724.3	107.909.2	180,714.2	57,320.2	28,590.1	384,258.
Liabilities as declared by debtors	3 000	30,088.7	337,291.4	613,971.7	148,434.0	115,559.5	1.245.345.4
Realization by trustees	16	1,594.5	26,292.7	37,891.6	9,703.0	15,169.5	90,651.4
Costs of administration		805.7	14,805.7	17,068.1	4,704.6	5,203.8	42,588.0
		005.7	14,003.7	17,000.1	4,744.0	5,205.0	12,5001
Costs as percentage of realization	9/6	-51	56	45	49	34	45
	\$'000	788.8	11,486.9	20,823.5	4,998.3	9,965.6	48,063.3
Paid to creditors	2.000	100.0	11,400.9	20,023.3	4,550.5	3,303.0	40,000
Average percentage received by	en.	-		3	3	9	
creditors	96	3	3	3	.3	9	
Proposals	68.		0.5	44	12	46	218
Proposals closed	No.	24	93	43	12		84,132,2
Liabilities as declared by debtors	2,000	1,401.6	34,735.8	30,331.1	2,494.0	15,169.5	
Paid to creditors		518.0	11,769.0	3,126.4	1,297.8	1,088.4	17,799.6

Excludes Small Debtor Program.